RESOLUTION NO. 5-75

- WHEREAS, The City of Centerville joined The South of Dayton Cable Communication Committee, and in good faith worked with this Committee in developing a CATV Request for Proposal.
- WHEREAS, Tax money collected from City of Centerville citizens was used to help compensate a highly reputable research firm The Battelle Institute for designing The Formal Request for Proposal.
- WHEREAS, The successful bidder, Continental Cablevision is an experienced company in the CATV field and had to be aware of the major parts of the RFP.
- WHEREAS, Continental Cablevision is now the only company involved in the awarding of a contract, any negotiations which might have the effect of altering substantive parts of the RFP, is out of order.
- BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, That the City of Centerville feels that any major modification in substantive parts of the RFP is grounds for serious consideration of withdrawal from The South of Dayton Cable Communication Committee.

PASSED this 32d day of February, 1975

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio